

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Percentage rate tenders on form 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Kotla Behar Division HP.PWD Kotla Behar on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/firms of appropriate class enlisted in HPPWD as per latest instructions so as to reach and open in his office as per time schedule given below The offer of the tender will be kept open for 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

1	Date of receipt of applications for the tender Form a/w requisite documents:-	26.06.2024 up to 4.00 PM
2	Date of issue /sale of tender forms against Cash payment (Non-refundable):-	27.06.2024 up to 5.00 P.M.
3	Date of receipt of tenders:-	28.06.2024 up to 10.30 A.M.
4	Date of opening of tenders:-	28.06.2024 up to 11.00 A.M.

Sr No	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Time Limit	Cost of tender form	Form No
1	Construction of link road Anganwadi Chouli to Lower Chouli via DhimanBasti Km. 0/0 to 1/120 (SH: Formation cutting in Km. 1/059 to 1/098)	99948/-	2000	One Month	350/-	6&8
2	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Dada Siba Sub-Division, Section Dada Siba-2(SH:- Hiring of JCB with excavator for various works) Job-1	99403/-	2000/-	One month	350/-	6&8
3	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Dada Siba Sub-Division, Section Dada Siba-2(SH:- Hiring of JCB with excavator for various works) Job-2	99403/-	2000/-	One month	350/-	6&8
4	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Dada Siba Sub-Division, Section Dada Siba-2(SH:- Hiring of JCB with excavator for various works) Job-3	99403/-	2000/-	One month	350/-	6&8
5	C/o various roads under OTMNP in Dada Siba Sub-Division,Section-Dada Siba-I (SH:-P/F cat eye studs).	99125/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-	6&8
6	Restoration of rain damages on Kaloha to Shantla road Km. 0/00 to 16/720(SH:- Dressing of berms both side in between Km.9/00 to 12/00).	99360/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-	6&8
7	Restoration of rain damages on Rakkar to Shantla road Km. 0/00 to 15/600(SH:- Dressing of berms both side in between Km.10/00 to 13/00).	99360/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-	6&8

8	C/o various roads under OTMNP in Dada Siba Sub-Division, Section-Dada Siba-II (SH:-P/F cat eye studs).	99125/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-	6&8
9	C/o various roads under OTMNP in Dada Siba Sub-Division, Section-Terrace (SH:-P/F cat eye studs).	99125/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-	6&8

The Earnest money in the shape of National Saving certificate or FDR of Nationalised Bank duly pledged in the name of undersigned must be accompanied with each tender. The conditional tender and tender not accompanying the earnest money in the proper mode of deposit will summarily be rejected. The Tender documents to be sent should have invariably be waxed in sealed cover and in failure of that those will not be entertained. The Copy of valid enlistment, GST Registration No., Income Tax PAN No & EPF No. must be attached with application.

SPECIAL CONDITION:-

1. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have relevant machinery and equipment, the list of which may be attached with their applications. (The proofs of ownership of machinery/legal tie up arrangement).
2. The conditional/ambiguous/telegraphic tenders or tender by fax shall not entertained/considered in any case.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division HPPWD.,
Kotla Behar

NO.PWD/KB/CB/TENDER 2024/-745-65

Dated:- 18/6/2024

Copy to the F.C-Cum-Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla -2 for favour of information please.

Copy to the Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Shimla for information please.

Copy to the Chief Engineer (KZ) HPPWD Dharamshala for favour of information please.

Copy to the Superintending Engineer 9th Circle HPPWD Nurpur for favour of information please.

Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division HPPWD.,
Kotla Behar

CERTIFICATE

Certified that the tenders of works, as called
vide this office letter No.PWD-KB/CB/Tender/2024-745-65 dated 18.06.2024
are urgent nature and public interest.

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar

205-101

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Link road Anganwadi Chouli to Lower Chouli via Dhiman Bati Km. 0/00 to 1/120 (SH:- Formation Cutting in Km. 1/059 to 1/098)

5

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99948.00
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00
Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation for road way in hilly areas in all heights and depths and in all kinds of soil by manual mechanical means, including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, soft rock, hard rock chiselling wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil complete including setting out true to the required lines grades, width, cutting and trimming of side slopes, camber, super elevation and levels shown as per the drawings and as directed by the Engineer-in Charge complete in according to MORD Technical Specification section 300 & 1600 and sorting out and stacking of useful materials with in all leads and lifts of material in acquired road width and transporting of un-useful materials for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus materials to the approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or by mechanical means including leveling, fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools, equipments and safety measures and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour if required. Recovery of stones to the tune of 24.99 cubic metre quantity at the rate of Rs. 300/- only (Rupees three hundred only) per cubic meter shall be effected from the contractor running bills on pro-rata basis as per actual quantity executed. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be compensated by him to the extent of damage occurred in all cases. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	499.74 Per cubic metre	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	99,948.00
TOTAL						99,948.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below			
	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

TS-207

25-2

Earnest Money: Rs. 2000/-

Time Limit : One Month.

Job-1

TOTAL

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
Kotla Behar

Feb-2

Estimated Cost: Rs. 99,403/-
Earnest Money: Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit : One Month.

Job-2

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for cutting/widening work of road or removal of slips in all kind of soils and disposing of all excavated earth or unserviceable material from road surface upto any lead, lifts and heights/depths as per direccation and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. Any loss of the public/private property or any accident etcetra heppened during the course of hiring period/excution shall be the absolute responsibility of the JCB/Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staffor machinery will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of machinery also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which shoul be duly verified by Engineer-in-Charge. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	107.00 Hour	929.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Twenty Nine Only	Per Hour	99,403.00
				</		

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
Kotla Behar

✓ 25

Earnest Money: Rs. 2000/-

Time Limit : One Month.

Job-3

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for cutting/widening work of road or removal of slips in all kind of soils and despoising of all excavated earth or unserviceable material from road surface upto any lead, lifts and heights/depths as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. Any loss of the public/private property or any accident etcetra happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the JCB/Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staffor machinery will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of machinery also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which shoul be duly verified by Engineer-in-Charge. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	107.00 Hour	929.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Twenty Nine Only	Per Hour	99,403.00
	TOTAL					99403.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure	% above/below				
	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
Kotla Behar

DRAFT BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- C/o various roads under OTMNP in Dada Siba Sub Division, Section Dada Siba-I (SH: Supplying and stacking cat eye studs)

Estimated Cost: Rs. 99125/-
Earnest Money: Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit : One Month.

706-5

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing and fixing dual direction retro reflective cat eye studs made from high quality colourless retro reflective mini board embedded to 6mm high (Six millimeter impact plastic eyes of dia 16mm (Sixteen millimeter) containing 7 (Seven) beads to each thus making a total of 42 (Forty two) beads housed on both sides in a strong aluminium casted stud size 10-X10cm (Ten into ten centimeter) provided with a mild steel zinc plated nail of dia 12mm (Twelve millimeter) for fixing to roads by hammering made green/lite only including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge) and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	305.00 Cubic metre	325.00	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per Cubic metre	99,125.00
	TOTAL					99125.00
			Quoted Rate in Figure			
			% above/below			
			Quoted Rate in Words			


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
Kotla Behar

106-6

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain damage on Kaloha Shantla road Km. 0/0 to 16/720 (SH:- Dressing of berms both side in between in between Km.9/0 to 12/0).

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99360/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00
Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per technical specification Clause 1903 as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2208.00 Square meter	45.00	Rupees Forty Five Only	Per Square Metre	99,360.00
	TOTAL					99,360.00
			% above/below			
			Quoted Rate in Figure			
			Quoted Rate in Words			


Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

Job-7

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain damage on Rakkar Shantla road Km. 0/0 to 15/600 (SH:- Dressing of berms both side in between in between Km.10/0 to 13/0).

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99360/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00
Time Limit :- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per technical specification Clause 1903 as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2208.00 Square meter	45.00	Rupees Forty Five Only	Per Square Metre	99,360.00
	TOTAL					99,360.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below			
	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

106-8

DRAFT BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- C/o various roads under OTMNP in Dada Siba Sub Division, Section Dada Siba-II (SH: Supplying and stacking cat eye studs)

Estimated Cost: Rs. 99125/-
 Earnest Money: Rs. 2000/-
 Time Limit : One Month.

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing and fixing dual direction retro reflective cat eye studs made from high quality colourless retro reflective mini board embedded to 6mm high (Six millimeter impact plastic eyes of dia 16mm (Sixteen millimeter) containing 7 (Seven) beads to each thus making a total of 42 (Forty two) beads housed on both sides in a strong aluminium casted stud size 10-x10cm (Ten into ten centimeter) provided with a mild steel zinc plated nail of dia 12mm (Twelve millimeter) for fixing to roads by hammering made green/lite only including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge) and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	305.00 Cubic metre	325.00	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per Cubic metre	99,125.00
	TOTAL					99125.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below			
	Quoted Rate in Words					


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD Division,
 Kottla Behar


106-9

DRAFT BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost: Rs. 99125/-
 Earnest Money: Rs. 2000/-
 Time Limit : One Month.

Name of Work:- C/o various roads under OTMNP in Dada Siba Sub Division, Section-Terrace (SH: Supplying and stacking cat eye studs)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing and fixing dual direction retro reflective cat eye studs made from high quality colourless retro reflective mini board embedded to 6mm high (Six millimeter impact plastic eyes of dia 16mm (Sixteen millimeter) containing 7 (Seven) beads to each thus making a total of 42 (Forty two) beads housed on both sides in a strong aluminium casted stud size 10-x10cm (Ten into ten centimeter) provided with a mild steel zinc plated nail of dia 12mm (Twelve millimeter) for fixing to roads by hammering made green/ite only including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge) and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	305.00 Cubic metre	325.00	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per Cubic metre	99,125.00
	TOTAL					99125.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below			
	Quoted Rate in Words					


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD Division,
 Kotla Behar